

10-12-1999



HEET	Docket No.:		
LY			
▼	▼ ▼		

10-04-1999

	Detent &				D+	#30
110	Detent &	TMOfc/1	M Mail	RODI	Uτ.	#38

101166563

JONET OF Palarica and Tradomarks.	r reaso record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
KAPALUA STRICKWAREN GMBH				
10-11-66	Name: <u>INTERFASHION LTD. B. V. I.</u> Internal Address:			
10-4-99				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: PASETA ESTATE, PO 3149			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Torlota British Virgin City: ROAD TOWN State: ZIP: _			
☐ Corporation-State	Icland			
☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	□ Limited Partnership□ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u>			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	designation is			
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 9, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🛣 N			
	Additional manifest of displaces (co)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,115,124			
	2,016,976			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved			
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7.7.15 (07.07)			
letownal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00			
Internal Address:				
	· — — — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address. 103 EAST NECK ROAD				
	19-4675			
City: HUNTINGTON State: NY ZIP: 11743	17-40/3			
	USE THIS SPACE			
0/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000279 2115124	OSE TIMO STAGE			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP				
2 FC:482				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
MICHAEL J. STRIKER	SEPTEMBER 28, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and			

REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0571

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (516) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,115,124 registered on November 25, 1997 upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Signature			- (
INT	ERFASHION	l Ltd. B.V.I	
Dated			1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Kapalua Strickwaren GmbH Sportallee 54b D-22335 Hamburg Germany

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registrations:

Trademark Reg. No. 2,115,124 Registered November 25, 1997

Trademark Reg. No. 2,016,976 Registered November 19, 1996

To the following company:

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

Interfashion Ltd. B.V.I.
Paseta Estate PO 3149
Road Town
Tortola British Virgin Island

Kapalua Strickwaren GmbH

Dated 1.99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0573